
ftiRLY KLLIT.iRY TOMBSTONE 

INSCRIPTIONS IN 

WASHINGTON STATE 

BY 

JELiN WINTERS 
33I3 WEST SYLVESTER 
PASCO, WASHINGTON 99301 

I972 

CEI-JETERIES INCLUDED 

BICKLETON I .O .O.F . K L I C K I T A T CO. 

CLEVEL'JiD-KLICKITAT CO, 

C0VELL0-C0LUI1BIA CO. 

DAYTON-COLUMBIA CO. 

EVERGREEN-KIONA-BENTON, BENTON CO. 

HARTSOCK GRADE-COLUI-IBIA CO. 

HtTNTSVIUÆ-COUJMBLl CO. 

MBTON-YAKIMA CO. 

MOUNTAIN VIEW-WALLA WALLAj WALIA WALLA CO. 

OLD PROSSER-BENTON CO. 

0ÜTLCOK-YAKIMA CO. 

PIONEER-UNION GAP, YAKIMA CO. 

PIONEER MEhJORlAL-DAYTON, COLUMBIA 

PROSSER CITY-BENTON CO. 

QÜINCY-GRANT CO. 

RIVERVIEW HEIGHTS-KSNNEWICK, BENTON 

SUNNYSIDE-YAKIMA CO. 

TURNER-COLUMBIA CO. 

WHITE BLUFFS-PROSSER, BENTON CO. 

ZILLAH-YAKBiA CO. 

ORCHARDS-CLARK CO. 

Additional military inscriptions are included in the following books: 

TOMBSTONE INSCRIPTIONS OF WALIA WALLA COUNTY. WASHINGTON VOLUME 1 

TOifflSTONE INSCRIPTIONS OF ADAMS COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

TOMBSTONE INSCRIPTIONS OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

A l l by Joan Winters, 3313 West Sylvester, Pasco, Washington, 99301. 



7ZP 51298 
CLEVELAND CEMETERY. KLICKITAT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

ROBINS, George C. Aug. 25, 1866-April 26, 1950. Co. C. 1st Reg. Idaho Vol, Inf. 
S p. Am. War. 

BICKLETON IO0F CEMETERY, KLICKITAT COUNTY,, WASHINGTON. 

AMICK, J.P. Dec. 2, 1841-Feb. 11, 1905. Inlisted Co. H, 2 Reg. Neb. Vol. Oct 20, 
1862, Discharged Dec. 8, 1863, 

QUINCY CEMETERY, GRANT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

NABAL, Ernest Wolf Wash. TEC 4 Btry D. (B) 13 AA TNG Bn C 96 (90) WW2. Aug. 18, 
1898-May 3, 1955. 

ROBINSON,, Cornelius 111. PFC 3521 OM Truck Co WW2 Sept. 12, 1917-Nov. . 
TTDD, Henry H. Co. A, Ohio L.A. 

CEMETERY ON 11?TH, OR THE BATTLE GROUND HIGHWAY, ORCHARDS,, CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

TOWLE, Josiah Feb. 19, 1828-July 16, I9H. 1ST Maine Inf. Artillery Comp. 
MORGAN, Evin Co. F. 29 la. Inf. 

RIVERVIEW HEIGHTS CEMETERY, KENNEHICK, BENTON COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

CONWELL, Earl H. Co. F 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. Dec. 3, 1867-Apr. 6, I953. 
HENNEBERRY, Garret Joseph 1846-1914. 64th 111. Inf. 
HOWE, Oscar 1831-1916. Co. I 17 111. Cavalry. 
HUBBARD, Geo. J. 1847-1922. Ci v i l War Vet. Co. A. l?th Reg. Wis. 
JOHNSON, Charles C. Arkansas-CLR Sgt. 29 Regt. Inf. Band Sp. Am. War. 
NELSON, NELS Peder Wash. PVT. Co. K, 1 Regt, S. Dak. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 

Sept. 4, I865- Apr. 5, 1967. 

WHITE BLUFFS CEMETERY, PROSSER, BENTON COUNTY, WASHINGTON. ( Moved to Prosser in 
I944 ) 

GRAIG, E.W. 1838-1914. Enrolled Feb* 22, 1861. Coé G, 1st Mo. Eng. Vols. 
HITCHCOCK, Shirland Corp. Co. E, 1st Conn. Inf. 
WADE, James E. Corpl. Co. E, 13 Wise. Inf. 

OLD PROSSER CEMETERY, PROSSER, BENTON COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

BADGER, Wn. M. Co. G, 9 Ind. 3hf. 
GARDNER, Eugene F, Co, D, 20 Wise. Inf. 
GARLOW, Elias H. Sergt. Co. F, 144 N.Y. Inf. 
TUSTIN, Andrew Co* E, 14th W. Va. Inf. 
WAMBA, Philip Corp* 4 Co, U.S. Vol. Sig* Corps Sp. Am. War. 

PROSSER CEMETERY, PROSSER, BENTON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ARTIFIGER, Frank Harle Indpt. Btry, Wash, Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
BROWN, John H. Co* D, 137 Ohio Vol Inf. 1833-1926. 
DUNFORD, Geo. H, Co. I, 2nd Mo. Vol. Cav. Oct. 12, 1842-Feb. 5, 1906. 
HEINEMAN, Henry Co. I, 27 N.Y. Inf. 
KARNEY, Patrick Mar. 17, 1829-Dec. 2, I9I6. G.A.R. Civil War Vet. Father. 2 



MC DOUGAL, Neil Co. C. or G. N.Y. H.A. 
MOORE, W.F. 1846-1914. G.A.R. C i v i l War Vet. 
MORGAN, Alphonso Co. G. 1st Oregon Inf. 
RANDALL, Wm. 1845-1924. Co. G. loth Mont. Inft. 
RAWN, Able M. Co. B, lOth Ohio Cav. 
ROCK, John H, Co. E, 1st Minn. H.A. 
RUNA, Carl P. 1867-1930. 1st Sgt. 76 Co. Coast Art. 
STARR, Geo. B. 1837-1920. Co. G, 89 111. Inf. Father. 
TYACKE, Richard J. July 8, 1830-Dec. 9, 1901. Co. F, 2nd Wis. Cav. 
WEST, Frank A. Aug. 31, 1843-Mar. 1917. Co. A, 2nd Minn. Inf. 

EVERGREEN CEMETERY, KIONA-BENTON, BENTON COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

OREWAY, Edgar N. July 18, 1901. Aged 57 years 7 mo. 10 d. Private Ce. D, 7th Kan. Cav 
SNYDER, Aaron, Pvt Co E, 5th Regt. Pa. Inf. Sp. Am. War.Oct. 12, 1868-June 8, I956. 

HARTSOCK GRADE CEMETERY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

HARTSOCK, Wm. H, Co G, 11th 111. Inf. ( No dates ) ( Broken down wooden fence ) 

COVELLO CEMETERY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

BOLDMAN, Corpl. John Co L, 1 Ohio L.A. 
VANNICE, Joined Co E, 1st Iowa Inf. Apr. 23, 1861, Re-enlisted Co I. 5th 

Cav. Same year. Discharged June 1, 1866. 
VANNICE, Robert R, Apr. 2, 1843-Nov. 18,1894. Corp. R.R. Co. B. Brackett's Minn. Cav. 

PIONEER MEMORIAL CEMETERY* DAYTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

GILBREATH, Samuel L, Mar. 25, 1825-June 24, I906. ( On iron cross shaped marker-
Dates: 1847-1856 and I.W.V. and S.L.G. 

DAYTON CEMETERY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

ANDERSON, J.A. 1839-1917 20th Iowa Co A, Vol Inf T, 
ASHFORD, J.Q. Co H, 126 N.Y. Inf. 
ATWOOD, J.H. Co K, 7 Iowa Inf. John H. May 25, 1843-Mar. 4, 1902. 
BARTHOLOMEW, Zenon M. Co H, 29 Iowa Inf. 
BEAIRD, Geo J. Jan. 10, 1833-Feb. 11, 1905. Co E. 42 Mo. Inf. 
BECKETT, Sgt Claude Co F, 1st Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
BENNETT, Henry Co I, 25 N.J. Inf. 
BISHOP, Archibald Co G, 32nd Iowa Inf. 
BOOKER, Loga Belle ( wife of Capt. Charles A, Co F, 1st Wash. Vol. 1868-1955. 
BRACE, Chauncey Aug 12, 1836-Sept 4, 1915. Co A-H-D, 57 Pa. Inf. 
BROWN, M.R. Co K, 36 Wise. Inf. 
BRUCE, J.B. Co A, 61 A. Cav. 
BULLEN, A.J. Co I, 4 Mos S.M. Cav. 
CAHILL, Wm. R. July 1830-Jan. 1890. Co H, 10 Wise Inf. 
DAVIS, James O. Co D, 3rd Wise Cav. 
DICKINSON, W.T. Co B, 37th Regt. I l l Inf. Nov. I9, 1904. 65 years. 
DUNNING, Sergt. Hugh J. Co F, 1st Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
ELLIOT, J.H. Co E, 24th Ind. Inf. 
FARGO, G.B. Co F, 1st Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 3 



FLANAGAN. Patrick Co F, 3rd R.I. Cav. 
FLETCHER, Charles Co K, 1st Minn Cav. 
FRARY, F.G. Co E, 102 Ohio Inf. 
FRY, Levi Co I, 4th Iowa Inf. 
GOSNEY, Wm. Sept. 9, 1897. Age 63 years 10 mo. 26 days. Sgt. Co H, 86 111 Inf. 
GREGORY, Sgt. Solomon, Co K, 111 Inf. 
GUERNSEY, Dennis C, Co E, 22 Wise. Inf. 
HANAN, S.T. Co H, 15 Kan. Cav. 
HARRIS, F.M. Co M, lOth Mo. Cav. 
HILL, Richard B, Sept. 7, 1828-Apr. 30, I9H. Co K, 1st Kans. 
HOLMAN, John W, Co H, 77111 Inf. 
JACKSON, Charles C, A r t i f . Co, 1st Regt. Wn. Inf. Sp. Am. War. Aug. 13, 1870-Apr. 

17, I955. 
JOHNSON, James Co K, 29 Iowa Inf. 
JOHNSTON, Anderson G. 1844-1890. Co. B, 97 Ohio Inf. 
JONES* Geo. M, Co 0, 12, la Inf. 
KARRICK, W.M. Co G, 18 Ky Inf. 
KENDELL, James M. Co A, 9 Ind Inft. 
KNEFF, W i l l i s W.H. 118 111 Inf. 
KN0BL0CH, Conrad 1843-1915. Co B, 8th Pa. Inf. 
KNOX, John Co I, 14 111 Cav. 
KRIBS, Aaron H. Mar. 25, 1844-Aug. 8, I90I. Co 7, 68 111 Inf. 
LAPHAH, James R. I8H-I90I. I.W.V. of 1855-1856. 
LCGSD0N, Jesse F. Co A, 1st Ore. Inf. 
LONG, Corp. Wm. H, Co E, 28 111 Inf. 
MAN HORN, H.C. Co D, 11 Kan Cav. 
MC CLEARY, James J, May 10, 1837-Oct. 25* 1914. 78th Reg Co H, P. Vol. 
MC C0RMICK, Lyon, Co I, 9 D.S. Inf. 
MC CRERY, Robert R, Co I, Curtis Iowa Cav, 
MC DONALD, Benj A. Co F, I Ore. Inf. 
MC GEE, Louden June 14, 1837-July 16, 1915. 2nd Iowa Inf. Co G. 
MC GEE, S.A.D. July 5» 1844-Apr. 20* I885. Co F, 5lst 111 Inf. 
MILLER, Capt. Chester F, Co F, 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
M0E, Alonzo, Corp. Co K, 4 Mich Cav. 1842-1938. 
PALMER, G.A. Co I, 30th Wise. Inf. 
PINTLER, Sergt. A.T, Co I, 4th Minn Vol Inf. I830-I9H. 
PINTLER, Austin E. ( Pioneer of Wn» ) I858 Minn. 1944 Wash. 
PUGH, Nicanor, Co F, 52 Ohio Inf. 
RAINWATER, Jacob Feb. 12, 1836-Oct. 3, 1906* Co A, 51 Mo Cav. 
ROCKHILL, Robt. Co B, 1 Ore. Cav. 
RUSSELL, Mies Co I, 141 Pa Inf. 
SEARL, Corpl Jas M, Co F, 35 111 Inf. 
SHERRY, Oliver E, Co F, 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
STEDMAN i Isaac T, Co F, 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
STURDEVANT, James Co G, 75 111 Inf. 
SULLY, A, 3 G.A.R. 
SWAIN, Henry V. Co C, 18 Wise. Inf. 
THOMPSON, Sgt. Maj. S.I. 3, Wise Inf. 
TIDWELL, James Dec. 7, I883. Aged 46 years 5 no 28 days. Co B, 2nd Kan. Cav. 
VANNICE, L.M. Co G, 30 Iowa Inf. 
VAN HORN, H.C. Co D, 11th Kans Cav. 
WATR0US, Chester A, Co F, 3 Iowa Inf. 
WICK, Geo Co H, 29 Iowa Inf. 
WINSL0W, Frank Co E, 93 N.Y. Inf. 4 



WOOD, Walter 1838-1929. Co F, 49 111 Inf. 
WOOTEN, William S, Co C, 15 Mo. Cav. 

ffiJNTSVILLE, COLUMBIA COUNTY, W.1SHINGTON 

ELIOT, Francis M, Co H, Cal. Cav. 

TURNER, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

MC CALL, J.S. Co D, 29 Iowa Inf. 

MABTON, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

AUSTIN, Wm. G, Nov. 1837-June 16, 1919. G.A.R. Co C, 19 Reg. Wise. Vol. 
CURK, Wm. P. Co H, 42 Mo. Inf. 
MILLER, Alcana, Sept. 10, 1828-Sopt, 7, 1912. Enlisted Co A, Ind. Vol. i n 

1863 and served under General MC CLELLEN. 
PANDER, Michael, Texas Staff Sgt. 3 Inf. Sept. 14, 1868-Dec. 8, 1942. 
STEPHENS, Thomas L, May I i i , 1839-Apr. 7, 1912. Co L, 10 N.Y. Cav. 
WILBER, Josiah L, Co G, 53 Pa, Inf. 

ZILLAH, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

BARRON, Geo. W, 1844-1917. Co K, 65 111 Inf. 
CRITTENDEN, Byron B, Apr. 6, 1827-Jan, 13, 1901. 24 Mich. Inf. Co K, War ef 

1861-1865. 
HARPER, Lt. Cecil F. USNA Corps. Feb, 20, 1897-Jan, 21, 1939. 
HICKENBOTTOM, Walter E, Pvt. Co A, 27 Signal 7 NG Bn War 
JOHNSON, James M, Co E, 6 Ind. Inft. Apr. 23, 1849-May 27, 1913. 
LAUGHLEÏ, Josiah D, 1847-1923. C i v i l War Vet. Father. 
MASON, Geo. W, Dec, 25, 1837-Feb. 17, 1916. Co B, 10th Reg. Minn. Inft. 
MC CLEERY, Daniel 1844-1913. G.A.R.-A.0.U.W,- Co E, 2 Col. Cav. 1862-1865. 

Corp. Co B.U.S. Cav, 1876-1881. 
MERCER, Geo. W, Co K, 71 Ohio Inf. 
RODGERS, Cleveland C, May 3, 1844-Mar. 11, 1912, 13 Ind. Cav. 
SILVERS* Wm, H, July 18, 1844-Jan, 22, 1917. Co G, 40 Ind. Reg. 
SMITH, Andrew J, Co, I, 8 Mo Cav. 

SUNNYSIDE, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ARGENT, John W, Aug, 20» 1842-June 16, 1913. Co D, 45 111 Inft. 
BEAVER, Thomas Jan. 2, 1848-May 23, 1922. Co«s A and K, 192 Ponn. Vol Inft. 
CLHRKE, Myron D, Apr. 9, 1848-June 20, I9I6. Co G, 60 Mass. Inf. 
DAVIDSON, Thomas 1837-1921. G.A.R. and F. and A.M. 
ELLIOTT, Jesse, Co K, 13 Kans Inf. 
GUFFEL, Albert July 3, 1822-Apr. 13, 1909. Co G, Iowa Vol, 
JARNAGIN, A.H. Co D, 8 Mo. S.K. Cav. 
LANDRÜS, Joseph H, 1839-1926. Co H, 61 111 Inf. 
MONK, John Co B, 14 111 Cav. 
MORRIS, Wm. D, Co I, 2 Oreg, Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
MC REYNOLDS, Fred L, Co I, 35 U.S. Inf. 
MORROW, Wm, G, Co K, 7 Mo. Inf. 
MORROW, Richard G, Apr. 10, 1845-Doc. 25, 193L Co H, 18 Ind. Vol. Inf. 5 



PECK, Samuel D, June 22 1845-Sept. 15, 1908. Co A, 137 N.Y, Vol Inf. 
ROWAN, Josiah D, Corp. Co G, 14 Pa, Cav. 
RECORD, S.O. Mar. 11, 1823-Jan. 8, I9U. 31st Mo. Regt. 
SCOON, John 1840-1918. Co D, 77 111 Vol Inf. 
SAPP, Wm. 1832-1920. Col. 26 Reg. Ind. Vol Inf. 
SHANAFELH, Wm. H, 1845-1919, Co A, 12 Mich. Inf. 
STEVENS, Frederick 0, Co B, Minn Inf. July 10, 1837-Sopt. 5, 1923. 
WIERMAN, Wm. Co E, 4 Ky. M.T.D. Inf. J 

Ï S ™ C T ^ r k . H , n ? e p t ^ 2 3 i Q

1 8 2 8 " 1 ' J a r - 2L>> 1 9 1 6 ' C o H« x Sth Iowa Inf. WRIGHT, John A, Dec. 10, 1839-Mar. 29, 1936. Co E, 168 Ohio Inf. 

OUTLOOK, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

CORN, David Poabody, k i l l e d i n action July 19, I9I8. 
PRICKETT, Corp, James H, Co H, 3 Ohio Cav. Born i n Ohio. Nov. 7. 1843-Jan. 31, 

1924. 

PIONEER CEMETERY, UNION GAP, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON. 

™ * Ï Ï ^ J , ? \ C o G» 1 0 5 e e" M* T , D* V o 1 W a r s » F e b» 1 2» 1831-Sept. 24, 1887. 
KINGSBURY, John T. May 6, 1839-Aug. 20, 1926. Capt. Co B, N.Y. Vol Inf. C i v i l 

War. In 1881 Engineer for N.P.R.R. located Ainsworth and Yakima. 

MOUNTAIN VIEW CEMETERY, WALLA WALLA, WALLA WALLA COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

APPLING, J.M. 1841-1910* U.S.M. 
ALLEN, Ben R* 1st Sgt. Co H, 50 la Inf. 
i-vUBIN, John Co F, 74 111 Inf. 
BALLAINE, Edw'd Co F, 25 la Inf. 1831-1882. 
BIEDERMiiN, Gustav Wise. Sgt. 90 Co, Coast Arty. Feb. 4, 1942. 
BLaLOCK, Maj. N.G. Surg'n 115 111 Inf. 
BOWJÍAN, F.M. Co F, 1st la Inf. 
BEDELL, Sgt. B.C. Co L, 7 Mich Cav. 
BUYS, Geo. J, Co O, 7 Ohio Inf. Aug. 9, 1843-0et. 21, 1896. 
BUFFUM, Edwin S, 1st Sgt. Co I, 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
BUFFUM, Clinton, Mus. , 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
BUFFUM, Lieut. Charles S. Co I, 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
BABC0CK, Liont. E.F. Co E, 2 111 Cav. 
BROCK, Wm. N, Co H, 34 Ind. Inf. Aug. 4, 1845-Mar, 2, 1920. 
B0REWELL, Lester Co B, 34 N.J. Inf. 1847-1926. 
BEESON, C.L. Corp. Co D, 5 Kans. Cav. 
BOWERS, Corpl. Geo. W, Co H, 9 Pa Cav. Juno 8, 1842-Doc. 3, 1923. 
BOON, Albert H, 7 111. Cav. 1844-1920. 
BIRSNER, Thomas Co K, 2 la Cav. 
COWELL, Corpl. Jas. L. Co D, 12 la Inf. I836-I9I6. 
CROWE, Goo. R, Co A, 1st Wash. Ty. Inf. Apr, 27, 1836-May 24, 1916. 
CARNES, Wm. Honry, Co A, 53 Reg. Ind. Vol, 17th Army Corps. Dec. 27, 1843-Apr. 

18, I9I8. 
C0YLE, Wm. F. Co I, 10 111 Cav. 
CALVERT, Sgt. S.C. Co E, 40 Ohio Inf. 
CHADSEY, John Co I, 16 111 Inf. 1839-1935. Father, 
COYLE, Jno B, Co A, 31 Wise. Inf. 
CARLSON, Private Ernest W, Born Gothenburg, Neb. Dec. 22, 1889. Diod Fort Word-

on, Washington Nov. 5» 1918. Co, 17, C.Á.C. Pudget Sound. 6 



CAMBERN, Capt. S.M. A.A. Gon'l U.S. Vol's 
DE LONG, Fayott, Dec 31, 1845-Nov. 20, 1920. Co F, 93rd N.Y. Inf. 
DUFF, Alexander T. 1844-1920. Co H, 3 Prov. En. Mo. Mil. 
DEANE, Chas I. Sgt. U.S. Cav. Indian Wars. 
DUNNLNGTON, Sergt. Robt. C, Co K, 1 Mo. Cav. 
DAVISON, W.S. 23rd Virg 0 Lonax Div. under Gen. EARLY, lost his am at tho 

battlo of Fishers H i l l . Oct. 4, 1845-Nov. 26, 1904. 
ENNIS, Thos 1835-1863. Co G, 32nd Rig. Wis. Vol. 
EMERSON, Enery F. Co. L. 1 Wis. Cav. Father. 
EGBERT, Cpl. Marion D, Co K, 86 Ohio Inf. 
FAVOR,..., Co A, 6 Maine Regt. 
FRITZCOE, Jos, Co A, 2 Prov. En Mo Mil . Dec 1820-Dec 5, I9I9. 
FOSTER, Albt. Co I, 1st Wash. Inf. Sp Am. War. 
FOSTER, James W. Sr. May 22, 1829-Apr 25, 1909. Co A, Wash. M. Riflos. Ind. War. 
FOULKES, Lt. J.S., R.Q.M. 4th Mo. Cav. 
GRAY, Robert S, 2nd Lt. 1st 111 Lt. Art. 
GO0GINE, A.T. Co D, 11 Mo Inf. 
GROSS, Corpl John A, Co E, 43 Mass. Inf. 1846-1915. 
GOODWIN, Jos Co I, 1st Wn. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
GERRARD, Cpl. W.H. Co D, 37 Iowa Inf. 
GOODWIN, Lemuel C. Sgt. Co I, 1 Wn. Inf. Sp Am. War. 
GARDNER, Corpl J. Co G, 17 111 Cav. 
HORT, Lieut. Thos D.S. Co I, 1 Wash. Inf. Sp. Am. War. I866-I9I3. 
HOON, John M, Co K, 18 Ohio Inf. Apr. 12, 1832-Nov. 5, I9I3. 
HASSENPFLUG, Chas, Trumpeter Tr. G, 4th U.S. Cav. Sp. Am. War. 
HARDESTY, Wm. B. Co M, 7 Mo. Cav, 
HARRISON, S.T. Yeoman U.S. Navy, Dec 31, 1844-June 23, I9I9. 
HARRISON, Albert Co A, 45 111 Inf. 
HARRIS, W.M. Co D, 130 111 Inf. 
HARBERT, R.J. Co A, 37 Iowa Inf. 
HOLLENBACHER, John Co L, 3 N.Y, Prov. Cav. 
HERIC, Nicholas E. Sgt. 33 Mich Inf. Sp Am War 1864-1931. 
HASTY, idles Co K, 30 l a . Inf. 
HOWARD, F.C. Co I, 1 Wash Inf. Sp Am War. 
IRELiND, G.W, Co D, 5th V.R.C. 
EÏWING, Corpl, J. Co H, 9 Mich Inf. 
JACKSON, Petor W. Co C, 38 Wis. Inf. May 12, 1837-Aug. 24, 1914. 
KENNEDY, Michaol J. Pvt. 3 Nebr. Inf. Sp. Am. War. Fob. 22, 1868-Aug. 10, 1947. 
KENNY, Michael Sergt, Co C, 1 U.S. Dragoons 1832-1921. 
KING, Ira R. Co D, 1 Mich S.S. 
KILLIAN, James P, Mus. Co A, 12 Kans. Inf, 
KRALMAN, Wm, Co C, 12 Kan, Inf. 
LOFTHUS, Ole Oleson, Co E, 2 Minn. Inf. 
LANGDON, Warren W. Co A, 95 111 Inf. July 30, 1843-Apr. 20, 1915. 
LECORNU, John L, Co F, 25 la Inf. 
IANG0D0N, Warren W. Co A, 95 111 Inf. July 30, 1843-Apr. 20, 1915. 
LOVELACE, James L, Co H, 28 N.C. C.S.A. Inf. 
LA RUE, Geo. Sterling, Wn. Seaman, 2nd CI. U.S. Navy Sept 24, 193L 
LE CLAIR, Leman P, Co A, Hatch S, Minn Cav. 
LATIMER, C.C. Co K, 50 111 Inf. 
MARCY,. Chase D, Co A, 114 111 Inf. CD. Oct. 30, 1827-July 10* 1884. 
MC LEAN, John F, Co F, 5 Mass, Mil. 
MOORE, John Deo, Co K, 1 Wash, Inf, Sp, Am. War. 7 



MILLER, Col. Wm. H, Ü.S. Army, Jan. 31, 1849-Apr. 11, I9I3. 
MURPHY, W.F. Co M, 1st Cav. Fob. 2, 1879-37 years. ( Erected by his comrades 

i n arms. ) 
MC GLEES, John Co G, 8 Ind. Inf. Nov. 28, 1846-July 22, 1924. 
MC CARTHY, Col M, 1845-1914. ( Congressional modal of honor. ) 
MYERS, Fred 0, Co I, 1st Wash. Inf. Sp. Am.War. 
MORLiRTY, T, Co. A, k Minn. Inf. 
MOORE, J.M. Co K, 47 Wise. Inf. 
MORSE, Franklin B, Co C, 18 la Inf. 
MARTIN, Marshall, Co G, I77 Pa. Mil. Inf. 
MORTON, Corpl. A.R. Co H, LLVR Corps. 
MC KINNEY, Thompson M, 1 Sgt. 1 Wn. Inf. Apr. 25, 1940. 
NuIL, Wm, Co A, 1 Ark. Cav. 
OLDAKERS, Ambrose Co G, 44 Mo Inf. 
O'NEIL, Hugh Co B, 9 U.S. Inf. 
PERRY, Goo. Co F, 83 BD Pa, Inf. Aug 25. 1843-Juno 8, 1891 
PARKS, C.A. Co I, 1 Wn. Inf. Sp. Am. War. 
PIEPER, Jno Co M, Sgt. Co H, 10 M.D. Inf. 
PEEBLES, Buel Alfred, Wn. PVT 159 Inf. 40 Div. Apr 12, 1936. 
PUGSLEY, Dr* E.G. 1821-1904. Maj 9th Minn. Inf. G.A.R. 
PARK, Luther M, Co E, 123 N.Y. Inf. 
PRESIDIO, Cal, Sep. 8, 1898. Ago 18 yr, 4 mo. 5 days. Co K, Waitsburg, Va. 
REYNOLDS, lSt* Sgt. R.P. Co A, 33 111 Vet. Inf. Jan* 23, 1843-Dec. 8, 1919. 
ROOT, Henry D, lSt Sgt. Co I, 186 N.Y. Inf. 
RAWS0N, Edward Co F, 129 Ind. Inf. 
RENN, Sgt. Benj F, Co G, 9th la Inf. Dec. 15, 1836-Apr. 8, 1914. 
RAINS, Jack H, Wn. PVT 146 F. Art. 41 Div. Aug, 9, 1919. 
ROGERS, Henry W* Co D, 137 N.Y. Inf. Apr. 21, 1836-Aug 31, 1920? 
RUNDELL, Gilbert A, 1849-1912, Co A, 38 Wis. V.I. 
REYNOLDS, Jasper A, 1894. 2Nd Lt. Co K, 161 Inf. WW1 
SMART, Mark Co D, 10 Kans. Inf. 
STOCKTON, John R, 111* Pvt. 2, U.S.Cav. Sept. 3, I9I7. Age 64 years 3 no 25 d. 
SMITH, Capt. J.H, 2Nd U.S. Art. 
SEAMAN 2 C l . U.S.N.R.F. Oct. 13, 1923. 
SHELTON, Edwin H, lSt Lt. Cav. U.S. Army, Born Bridgeport, Conn, June 29, 1850. 

Died Canyonville, Ore. Jan, 13, 1880. 
SMITH, Wm. Co C, 1 Mo Cav. 
SIMMONS, Capt* Benj. F, Co C, 112 U.S.C.T 
SPINNING, J.0, Co G, 1 U.S. Cav, 
SMITH, Sherburne D, lSt Sgt* 11th Maine Vol. Sept. 5, 1839-June 6, 1902. 
SCHNEIDER, Phily Co D, 20th Iowa Inf. 
STANTON, Elihu B, Co A, 2 la Cav. 
SMITH, Sergt. J.C. Co B, 1 Ore. MTD, Vol. Indian Wars4 
ST0CKES, Corp* J*P. Co B, 1 Cal. Mountaineers. 
THARP, Corpl* John Co F, 94 111 Inf. Nov 12, 1828-Aug* 30, 1921. 
URICK, David, Wn* PVT 1 CI, 18 Inf. 1 Div. Nov 6, 1923* 
WOLFORD, Louis J* 2nd Wn, Terr. Vols Ind War. 
WALTERS, Robert A, Wn. P.F.C, 660 Port Co T.C* W.W*11, Nov 7, 1910-Juno 25,1960 
WLDICK, Robert J, Co E, 145 H I Inf. 1846-1940. 
WILD, Philip A, Co C, 35 Mo Inf. 
WAGGONER, Wm* E, Corp. Co H, 123 111 Inf, 1845-1934. 
WILLIAÎ JS, R. F* Co E, 1st. U.S. Inf. 
WETZEL, Clark P, Co B, 143 Ind. Inf. 8 



WALSH, Patrick Co D, 2 111 Cav. 
WILDER, Alonzo P. Co F, 12 Mo Cav. 
WOODWORTH, John R, Co D, ? Minn Inf. 
WALTER, Clark Co A, 6 Mich. H.A. 1841-1921. 
WEYRAUCH, Paul H, Wn. Col. li»6 F. Art. 41 Div. Oct. 12, 193?. 
WILSON, John F, C i v i l War Vet. 1844-1926. 
WISSEBACH, Jacob N.Y. Sgt. 1 U.S. Cav. Aug. 22, 1932. 
WILLIAMS, Janes A, Co A, 32 U.S. Vol, Inf. Sp. Am. War. 1882-1953. Father. 
YATES, Richard L, Ore. Sergt, 310 U.S. Engrs* Dec. 6, 1925. 
YETTON or YELTON, C i v i l War Vet. 
ZUGER, Charles J, Son of M. and M. Died in Presidio, Cal. Sept. 8, I898. Age 

18 Yrs 4 Mo 5 D. Co K, Waitsburg, Va* 
ZENT, Dan'l J, Co E, 2 Co Lo, Cav. 

INDEX 

ALLEN 6 
AMICK 2 
ANDERSON 3 
APPLING 6 
ARGENT 5 
ARTIFIGER 2 
ASHFORD 3 
ATWOOD 3 
AUBIN 6 
AUSTIN 5 
BABCOCK 6 
BADGER 2 
BALLAINE 6 
BARRON 5 
BARTHOLOMEW 3 
BEAIRD 3 
BEAVER 5 
BECKETT 3 
BEDELL 6 
BEESON 6 
BENNETT 3 
BIEDERMAN 6 
BIRSNER 6 
BISHOP 3 
BLALOCK 6 
BOLDMAN 3 
BOOKER 3 
BOON 6 
BORDWELL 6 
BOWERS 6 
BOWMAN 6 
BRACE 3 
BROCK 6 
BROWN 2-3 
BRUCE 3 
BUFFUM 6-6-6 

BULLEN 3 
BUYS 6 
CAHILL 3 
CALVERT 6 
CAMBERN 7 
CARLSON 6 
CARNES 6 
CHADSEY 6 
CLARK 5 
CLARKE 5 
CONWELL 2 
CORN 6 
COWELL 6 
COYLE 6-6 
CRITTENDEN 
CROWE 6 
DAVIDSON 5 
DAVIS 3 
DAVISON 7 
DEANE 7 
DE LONG 7 
DICKINSON 3 
DUFF 7 
DUNFORD 2 
DUNNING 3 
DUNNINGTON 
EDWARDS 6 
EGBERT 7 
ELIOT 5 
ELLIOT 3 
ELLIOTT 
EMERSON 
ENNIS 7 
FARGO 3 
FAVOR 7 
FLANAGAN 

FLETCHER 4 
FOSTER 7-7 
FOULKES 7 
FRARY 4 
FRITZCOE 7 
FRY 4 
GHRDNER 2-7 
GARLOW 2 
GERRARD 7 
GILBREATH 3 
GOODWIN 7-7 
GOOGINE 7 
GOSNEY 4 
GRAIG 2 
GRAY 7 
GREGORY 4 
GROSS 7 
GUERNSEY 4 
GUFFEL 5 
HANAN 4 
HARBERT 7 
HARDESTY 7 
HARPER 5 
HARRIS 4-7 
HARRISON 7-7 
HARTSOCK 3 
HASSENPFLUG 7 
HASTY 7 
HEINEMAN 2 
HENNEBERRY 2 
HERIC 7 
HICKENBOTTOM 5 
HILL 4 
HITCHCOCK 2 
HOLLENBACHER ? 
HOLMÁN 4 9 



HOON 7 
HORT 7 
HOWARD 7 
HOWE 2 
HUBBARD 2 
IRELAND 7 
IRWING 7 
JACKSON 4-7 
JARNAGIN 5 
JOHNSON 2-4-5 
JOHNSTON 4 
JONES 4 
KARNEY 2 
KARRICK 4 
KENDELL 4 
KENNEDY 7 
KENNY 7 
KILLIAN 7 
KING 7 
KINGSBURY 6 
KNEFF 4 
KNOBLOCH 4 
KNOX 4 
KRALMAN 7 
KRIBS 4 
LANDRUS 5 
LANGDON 7 
LANGODON 7 
LAPHAM 4 
LA RUE 7 
LATIMER 7 
LAUGHLLN 5 
LE CLAIR 7 
LE CORNU 7 
LOFTHUS 7 
LOGSDON 4 
LONG 4 
LOVELACE 7 
MAN HORN 4 
MARCY 7 
MARTIN 8 
MASON 5 
MC CALL 5 
MC CARTHY 8 
MC CLEARY 4 
MC CLEERY 5 
MC CORMICK 4 
MC CRERY 4 
MC DONALD 4 
MC DOUGAL 3 
MC GEE 4-4 
MC GLEES 8 
MC KINNEY 8 

MC LEAN 7 
MC REYNOLDS 5 
MERCER 5 
MILLER 4-5-8 
MOE 4 
MONK 5 
MOORE 3-7-8 
MORGAN 2-3 
MORIARTY 8 
MORRIS 5 
MORROW 5-5 
MORSE 8 
MORTON 8 
MURPHY 8 
MYERS 8 
NABAL 2 
NAIL 8 
NELSON 2 
OLDAKERS 8 
O'NEIL 8 
ORDWAY 3 
PALMER k 
PANDER 5 
PARK 8 
PARKS 8 
PECK 6 
PEEBLES 8 
PERRY 8 
PIEPER 8 
PINTLER 4-4 
PRESIDIO 8 
PRICKETT 6 
PUGH 4 
PUGSLEY 8 
RAINS 8 
RAINWATER 4 
RANDALL 3 
RAWN 3 
RAWSON 8 
RECORD 6 
RENN 8 
REYNOLDS 8-8 
ROBINS 2 
ROBINSON 2 
ROCK 3 
ROCKHILL 4 
RODGERS 5 
ROGERS 8 
ROOT 8 
ROWAN 6 
RUNA 3 
RUNDELL 8 
RUSSELL 4 

SAPP 6 
SCHNEIDER 8 
SCOON 6 
SEAMAN 8 
SEARL 4 
SHANÜFELH 6 
SHELTON 8 
SHERRY 4 
SILVERS 5 
SIMMONS 8 
SMiiRT 8 
SMITH 5-8-8-8-8 
SNYDER 3 
SPINNING 8 
STANTON 8 
STARR 3 
STEDKiN 4 
STEPHENS 5 
STEVENS 6 
STOCKES 8 
STOCKTON 8 
STURDEVANT 4 
SULLY 4 
SWAIN 4 
THARP 8 
THOMPSON 4 
TIDD 2 
TIDWELL 4 
TOWLE 2 
TUSTIN 2 
TYACKE 3 
URICK 8 
VAN HORN 4 
VANNICE 3-3-4 
WADE 2 
WAGGONER 8 
WALSH 9 
WALTER 9 
WALTERS 8 
WAMBA 2 
WÜTROUS 4 
WEST 3 
WETZEL 8 
WEYRAUCH 9 
WICK 4 
WIDICK 8 
WLERMAN 6 
WILBER 5 
WILBUR 6 
WILD 8 
WILDER 9 
WILLIAÍ1S 8-9 
WILSON 9 



WLNSLOW if 
WINTERS 1 
WISSEBACH 9 
WOLFORD 8 
WOOD 5 
WOODWORTH 9 
WOOTEN 5 
WRIGHT 6 
YATES 9 
YELTON 9 
YETTON 9 
ZENT 9 
ZUGER 9 


